
Cement Corporation of India Limited 
(A Govt. of India Enterprises) 

Core V, SCOPE Complex, 7 Lodhi Road 
New DELHI-110003 

CIN –U74899DLI 1965 GO1004322 
 

Ref. No. :    GM (NOU) /MDU/ RLY-SIDING/2018 /03/    Date : 29.06.2018 

CORRIGENDUM - 2 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (NIT) 

(Only through e- procurement) 

 

With reference to our NIT no. GM (NOU)/MDU/2018/01 (E-tender No. CCI/Corporate 

Office/3/18-19/ET/8) placed on websites for leasing CCI Mandhar Railway siding Exchange 

Yard (outside the factory premises.) on rental basis at our Mandhar Cement Factory, Distt.- 

Raipur (Chhattisgarh.) on as is where is basis. 

Please note the following extensions in dates and corrections :  

 

1. Last date of submission of online 
Techno-commercial Bid and Price Bid 

 

: 17.07.2018 (15.00 hrs.) 

2. Date & Time of opening of Part-A(Techno-
commercial Bid)  
Part- B price Bid date of opening of Part- B 
to be communicated separately. 

: 17.07.2018 (15.30 hrs.) 

3.  Clause 3 of Part-III : Revised  Reserve Price for the bid has been 
fixed at Rs. 15 lakhs per month for 
up to maximum of 10 rakes excluding 
GST. The parties are expected to bid 
and quote premium on reserve price 
of monthly charges. This quoted 
monthly charges (Base price plus 
premium) is hereafter called 
Minimum Assured Revenue (MAR). 
For additional rakes, the successful 

tenderer shall pay on prorata basis 

calculated as MAR per month 

divided by 10. 
 

    

       For and on behalf of CCI 

 

       General Manager (NOU) I/c 


